L-5937B
Revised 04-01
Catalog Section 15
(00-02-0056)
Float Actuated Oil Level SWICHGAGE®
For Small Engines and Pumps
■ See Oil Level and Condition
Without Shutting Down

L127/L128
† Models available with high and low options. See
How to Order on reverse side.
**Products covered by this bulletin comply with EMC Council
directive 89/336/EEC regarding electromagnetic compatibility
except as noted.
**
Typical Wiring Diagram
How to Order
Specify base model designator and options in
sequence shown below.  Example: L100-HL.
Specify part number when ordering Repair Parts
or Kit. Example: 15000181
Repair Kit L100 and L100W:
15000103: Consists of glass, gasket,
4 screws, contact assembly, and float assembly.
Repair Parts L120 :
15010186: Contact screw assembly.
15010234: Float assembly.
Repair Kits L127 and L128:
15000180: Includes case, contact, 4 mounting
bolts, and 2 gaskets.
15000181 (L127 only): Includes 4 mounting
bolts, 2 gaskets, float assembly, ground strip,
wire, and mounting plate.
15000188 (L128 only): L128 less case assembly.
Dimensions
L100 and L100W
L120
L127 and L128
CL 27/32 in.
(21 mm)
3-1/8 in.
(79 mm)
2-1/8 in.
(54 mm)
2-1/8 in.
(54 mm)
4-5/16 in.
(110 mm)
3-3/8 in.
(86 mm)
2-7/32 in.
(56 mm)
Mounting Holes 4 places,
5/16 in. (8 mm) diameter
2-7/32 in.
(56 mm)
2-3/4 in.
(70 mm)
    2 in.*   *
(51 mm)
   2-1/2 in.*
(64 mm)
2-15/64 in.
(57 mm)
Mounting**
holes 4 places
5/16 in. (8 mm)
diameter
2-15/64 in.
(57 mm)
** Applies to L127 only
* Applies to L128 only
47/64 in.
(19 mm)
3/8 in.
(10 mm) 17/32 in.
(13 mm)
1-17/32 in.
(39 mm)
Mounting
holes 2 places
5/16 in. (8 mm)
Oil inlet
holes
L128 Mounting Dimensions
Base Model (refer to “Application” section)
L100: Sight gage with low limit switch.